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AN ACT to amend 15.08 (7) ; and to repeal and recreate 15.405 (3) of the 
statutes, relating to the athletic examining board. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 15.08 (7) of the statutes is amended to read: 
15.08 (7) Each member of an examining board shall, unless he is a 

full-time salaried employe of this state, be paid a per diem of $25 for 
each day on which he was actually and necessarily engaged in the per-
formance of his duties . Each member of an examining board shall be 
reimbursed for his actual and necessary expenses incurred in the perform- 

CHAPTER 472, LAWS OF 1969 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.



ante of his duties . Inspectors appointed by the athletic examining board 
shall be paid a per diem to be set by the examining board, but not to ex-
ceed $10 for each day on which they are actually and necessarily engaged 
in the performance of their duties and shall be reimbursed for their actual 
and necessary expenses incurred in the performance of their duties. 

SECTION 2. 15.405 (3) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read : 
15.405 (3) ATHLETIC EXAMINING $AORD. There is created an athletic 

examining board in the department of regulation and licensing. The ath-
letic examining board shall consist of 3 members appointed for staggered 
3-year terms. The secretary shall file a bond under s_ 19.01 in the sum of 
$2,000 with surety approved by the examining board. The secretary may 
receive such additional compensation, not to exceed X2,400 per year, as 
the examining board directs. 

SECTION 3. Of the members first appointed under section 15.405 (3) of 
the statutes, as affected by this act, one each shall be appointed for a term 
expiring on July 1 in 1970, 1971 and 1972 . Thereafter, appointments shall 
be made in accordance with s. 15.405 (3) . 
Approved February 23, 1970. 
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